
71

Sl Name of work Administrative Technical Agreement Completion Remarks
No Sanction Sanction Report

Amount Amount value Amount

1 Improvements to 19,75,000 19,75,000 20,31,572 20,30,206.00 Revised
Alakudi – Adminis
Kaduvetti road trative
Km.0/0-1/0 Sanction to

be obtained

2 Improvements to 17,50,000 17,50,000 17,04,579.40 17,12,588.65      ---
Samiyam village
Road Km.0/0- 1/185

3 Improvements to 16,94,000 16,94,000 16,38,192.40 16,22,748.23      ---
Achalpuram-Agaram
road Km.0/0-1/0

4 Improvements to 15,78,000 15,78,000 14,83,599.50 14,94,696.46      ---
Puthur AD Colony
road Km.0/0-1/0

5 Improvements to 58,69,000 58,69,000 56,96,927.50 57,23,134.17      ---
Kulichar
Melparasalur
road Km.0/0-3/0

Total 1,28,66,000 1,28,66,000 1,25,54,870.80  1,25,83,373.57      ---

2.18 Revised Administrative sanction for  Phase - II - Nagapattinam District

Rural Development  and Panchayat Raj (CGS III) Department

G.O. (D) No. 130 Dated:  15.3.2007
Read:

1. G.O.(MS) No.45,Rural Development Department , Dated:8.5.2002
2. Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Letter No.24516/

TU4/2006/CR,dated.27.3.06
3. Director of Rural Development   and Panchayat Raj   Letter  No.24516/

06/TU4, Dated.23.6.06
ORDER

In the Government Order first read above orders were issued for
according Administrative Sanction for Rs.621.58   lakhs   for  covering  30.875 km,  length  of
roads  and  61 cross drainage   works in Nagapattinam District.

2. In  the reference second  read above, the Director of Rural Development and Panchayat
Raj  has reported that out of the  five works in the package TN-09-06, the tender amount quoted
by the contractor was  less in four works and excess in one work namely “Improvements to
Alakudi – Kaduvetti Road Km, 0/0 – 1/0 “ than the estimated cost.  The overall tender premium in
this package is 1.01% less than the estimated rate.  The Completion Report for the above
package submitted by the Executive Engineer (Rural Development) has been scrutinized and
approved subject to the condition that the excess amount of Rs.55,206/- over the Administrative
Sanction amount for the work of “Improvements to Alakudi  - Kaduvetti road km 0/0 -1/0” should
be paid only  after getting Revised Administrative Sanction from the competent authority, since all
the other works were completed well within the  sanctioned   amount.  The details of the
Completion Report is as follows:-

Package No:TN-09-06

2. PMGSY



72

3. The Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj has stated that the Completion
Report amount for the package is well within the Administrative sanction value. The Completion
Report for the work in Sl.No.1 mentioned in para 2 above exceeds the Administrative Sanction
amount by Rs.55,206.06 and within the Agreement value.

4. The overall completion value of the package is well within the cleared amount and the
excess% over Administrative Sanction for only one work (i.e) in Sl.No.1 is 2.08% only. The
Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj has requested to accord Revised Administrative
Sanction for this work as given below:-

Revised Administrative Sanction to be given:

Sl. Name of work Administrative Revised Excess Savings
No Sanction Adminisrative

Amount Sanction Amount

1 Improvements to Alakudi 19,75,000.00 20,30,206.00 55,206.06 -
Kaduvetti road Km.0/0-1/0

2 Improvements to Samiyam 17,50,000.00 17,12,588.65 - 37,411.35
village road Km-0/0-1/185

3 Improvements to Achalpuram- 16,94,000.00 16,22,748.23 - 71,251.77
Agaram road Km.0/0-1/0

4 Improvements to Puthur 15,78,000.00 14,94,696.46 - 83,303.54
AD Colony road Km.0/0-1/0

5 Improvements to Kulichar 58,69,000.00 57,23,134.17 - 1,45,865.83
Melaparasallur road Km.0/0-3/0

                               Total 1 ,28 ,66 ,000 .00 1,25,83,373.57 55,206.06 3,37,832.49

5. The Government after careful examination accept the proposal of the Director of Rural
Development and Panchayat Raj and approve  the Revised Administrative Sanction pertaining to
package No:T.N.09-06, 2001-2002, Phase-II under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana  Programme
in Nagappattinam District for Rs.1,25,83,373.57 (Rupees One crore, twenty five lakhs, eighty
three thousand, three hundred and seventy three and fifty seven paise only)

6. This order issues with the concurrence of Finance Department vide its U.O.No:13928/
RD/07, Dated.12.3.2007.

(By order of the Governor)

                                               K.ASHOK VARDHAN SHETTY
SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

2. PMGSY


